)\

-

MO

MONORACK SPECIFICO - SPECIFIC MONORACK R
NORACK SPECIFIQUE - SPEZIFISCHES MONORACK - MONORACK ESPECIFI

~N

cO

HONDA CB1000R ‘08

( 266FZKZ266

\_

ISTRUZIONI DI MONTAGGIO - MOUNTING INSTRUCTIONS
INSTRUCTIONS DE MONTAGE - BAUANLEITUNG - INSTRUCCIONES DE MONTAJE

J

.

Y

&=
=
SUPPORTO VITE TEF M6x20mm VITE TCEI M8x25mm | |VITE TCEl M8x20mm
e e i e
SCHRAUBE SCHRAUBE SCHRAUBE
HALTERUNG HALTERUNG HALTERUNG TORNILLO TORNILLO TORNILLO
S.TY n.2(Dx-be \QTY I'I.2(Dx-5xb 9 Q.TY n.1 J\ QTYnd ){ Q.TYn2 J{ QTYn.2 )

ATTENZIONE: PESO MASSIMO SOPPORTABILE 6Kg.

WARNING: MAX. LOADING 6Kg.(13lbs)

ATTENTION: CHARGE MAXIMALE 6Kg.
ACHTUNG: MAXIMALE BELASTUNG 6Kg.

;ATENCION!: CARGA MAXIMA AUTORIZADA 6Kg.

-~

N\

_ © Copyright 31108AR -Rev03, 1/4 e




((266FZKZ7266 )

.

MONORACK SPECIFICO - SPECIFIC MONORACK

MONORACK SPECIFIQUE - SPEZIFISCHES MONORACK - MONORACK ESPECIFICO

HONDA CB1000R ‘08

.

ISTRUZIONI DI MONTAGGIO - MOUNTING INSTRUCTIONS
INSTRUCTIONS DE MONTAGE - BAUANLEITUNG - INSTRUCCIONES DE MONTAJE

4 )\

RONDELLA @8mm M%,sz\lﬂm
WASHER @8mm SPACER Y

RONDELLE @8mm ENTRETOISE

SCHEIBE @8mm DISTANZSTUECK

ARANDELA @8mm DITANCIADCR
(QTYn2 )| Q.IYn4d )

4 @ )\

&

DADO A.B. M8
FLANGIATO
BOLT M8

( )

PARTICOLARI INCLUSI NEL

KIT VITERIA DELLA PIASTRA|

COMPONENTS INCLUDED IN

THE FITTING KIT OF THE PLATE|

PIECES INCLUES DANS LE KIT
DE VIS DE LA PLATINE

DIE EINZELNEN TEILE SIND BEI
MONTAGEKIT DER PLATTE

ECROU M8 ENTHALTEN

MUTTER M8 DESPIECES INCLUIDOS EN EL

TUERCA M8 KIT DE ANCLAJES DE LA
PARRILLA

. QTYn2 )| QTYn.- )

© Copyright 31108AARRev03, 2/4/




F

© Copyright 31108ARR&K03, 3/4

(M 4 MONORACK SPECIFICO - SPECIFIC MONORACK ) e N ® aYa @ N
Ne) MONORACK SPECIFIQUE - SPEZIFISCHES MONORACK - MONORACK ESPECIFICO
©
: = | ©
% HONDA CB1000R ‘08 =7
N
©
ISTRUZIONI DI MONTAGGIO - MOUNTING INSTRUCTIONS — VIS CAOUTCHOUC RONDELLE EN GOMME
S \_ INSTRUCTIONS DE MONTAGE - BAUANIETUNG - INSTRUCCIONES DE MONTAIE y 7/ N\ FORNILO. ComA ARANDELA DE GOMA
/ \
/ _ @1Yna ) QTvn4 ) QT n4a
= : =H—=a
DISTANZIALE @11x11mm 5
5mm COMPONENTI

\‘/‘2’8‘7’% RONDELLA @6x20mm | |COPRIVITE @8mm ORIGINALI '
SPACER WASHER 801 (ORIGINAL PARTS
ENTRETOISE RONDELLE SCREW CAP (ORIGINAL BAUTEILE l
DISTANZSTUECK SCHEIBE CACHE VIS EAOR;I\-/‘\EPSOEEIIEIB‘II',E\‘SALES
DISTANCIADCR ARANDELA %Igigf%ck'—mﬁ%BE (ORIGINALES I
(a1mrna J(@wna J{ arvn2 JL @T¥n- ) |

|

.
L
\




5. IF USING A MONOKEY CASE - INSTALL THE M5 PLATE

&AS SHOWN IN PICTURE
IGHT AND LEFT SIDES.

NOT
INCLUDED) TO THE MONORACK ARMS AS SHOWN I&\l
PICTURE F USING THE CONFIGURATION SHOWN IN FIGURE
G. IF USING A MONOLOCK CASE - INSTALL THE PLATE
PROVIDED IN THE CASE.

E. THESE ARMS ARE SPECIFIC TO

E;
. MONTER LA PLATINE (NON INCLUSE) COMME INDIQUE EN

( ISTRUZIONI DI MONTAGGIO “
1. SMONTARE LA PLASTICA SOTTOCODA INDICATA IN FOTOGRAFIA A;
~ 2. MONTARE | SUPPORTI N°2 COME INDICATO IN FOTOGRAFIA B;
4 MONORACK SPECIFICO - SPECIFIC MONORACK -~ \ | 3. MONTARE IL SUPPORTO N°3 COME INDICATO IN FOTOGRAFIA'C; PRIMA DI MONTARE IL SUPPORTO
©o| [MONORACK SPECIFIQUE - SPEZIFISCHES MONORACK - MONORACK ESPECIFICO BISOGNA RIMONTARE LA PLASTICA SOTTOCODA MODIFICATA COME INDICATO NELL'IMMAGINE D: A
° SECONDA DEGLI STRUMENTI A DISPOSIZIONE S| POSSONO ESEGUIRE SIA SPACCATURE (LINEE CONTINUE)
N / O FORI (LINEE TRATTEGGIATE), IN_ ENTRAMBI | CASI ESEGUIRE PRIMA UNO SCASSO DI PICCOLE
»: HONDA CB" OOOR 08 DIMENSIONI, VERIFICARNE ESATTA POSIZIONE SULLA MOTOCICLETTA E POI PROCEDERE FINO ALLE
N MISURE RIPORTATE IN FOTOGRAFIA:
S 4. MONTARE IL SUPPORTO N°1 COME INDICATO IN FOTOGRAFIA E;
S S D ORI B T e OES e 2 UTIMARE TL MOKTAGGID VERIFICANDO) gl—%NT\ETl{\IIEDLlEC\%PSIl,IA\\INF(S)ggR%%\EFléAEIEI;E (VITI M6=9 6Nm - VITI
. N . = m -
() N\ \STRUCTIONS DE MONTAGE BAUANLETUNG INSTRUCCIONES DEMONTAEE__J M8=23Nm] £ CHE [l TAPPO ANTIFURTO ED'T GOMMINT (NON INCLUSI) SIANG MONTAT CORRETTAMENTE
SULLA PIASTRA (NON INCLUSA.
. J
((GB) MOUNTING INSTRUCTIONS Y| (CF> INSTRUCTIONS DE MONTAGE Y (CD) BAUANLEITUNG )
N %IRS /ﬁ\cs:SKEEATAiLsE EHE) %\SITIE gE[T)tEJRR ES|2E OF THE TAG SUPPORT 1. EBWEF/EAREEE?E ISCI;I%DAS PLASTIKTEIL UNTER DEM HECK WIE IM
. 1. DEMONTER LA BAVETTE INDIQUEE EN PHOTO A;
2. INSTALL SUPPORTS éITEM 2) AS SHOWN IN PICTURE B. THESE | | 2° MONTER LES SUPPORTS N°2 COMME INDIQUE EN PHOTO | | % ASER'gE'ERrE'fﬂT;S'E DIE HALTERUNGEN NR. 2 WIE IM BILD B
SUPPORTS ARE SPECIFIC TO RIGHT AND LEFT SIDES. B; 3. MONTIEREN SIE DIE HALTERUNG NR. 3 WIE IM BILD C
3. MAKE THE MODIFICATIONS TO THE TAG SUPPORT PLASTIC | | 3. MONTER LE SUPPORT N°3 COMME INDIQUE EN PHOTO C; HINGEWIESEN WIRD: BEVOR SIE DIE HALTERUNG
YOU REMOVED AS SHOWN IN PICTURE D. DEPENDING AVANT DE MONTER LE SUPPORT IL FAUT REMONTER LA MONTIEREN, MUSSEN SIE DAS PLASTIKTEIL UNTER DEM HECK
EJL’I&ISTTT&E;%%S Vé\,\\/lAék(APHLE \SKSHDCL/?IL\IE EIOTIIQ—'I%IEILCLUTLEHI-IIEOLES BAVETTE MODIFIEE COMME INDIQUE DANS L'IMAGE D: w}EEg(EZI?EBIéFE&TI%EEI\llH\/,\VIIEE I\}Iv% LI?IIQLI\D/ EDR F%%EII% g/_\r|ETHDEEI\IN
ELON LES OUTILS A DISPOSITION IL EST POSSIBLE D’EXECUTER [
AS SHOWN BY THE DASHED LINE, IN EITHER CASE IT IS 30.?'355%‘3&1#52 (UGSE(S?SCO?\I'\TINUSES) %%Sn DES TRSHS KONNEN SIE ENTWEDER SPALTEN (GERADE LINIEN] ODER
BEST TO START WITH SMALL HOLES TO VERIFY YOUR (LLGNES HACHUREES), DANS LES DEUX CAS REALISER AVANT LOCHERI\SGESTRICHELTE LINIE) MACHEN. IN BEIDEN FALLE
POSITION WITH REGARD TO THE BRACKET UNDERNEATH UNE OUVERTURE DE PETITES DIMENSIONS, PUIS VERIFIER LA MACHEN SIE BITTE ERST EINEN TES% UBERPRUFEN SIE DIE
BEFORE PROCEEDING TO THE FULL SIZE HOLE OR NOTCH. POSITION CORRECTE SUR LA MOTO ET ENSUITE ELARGIR ég%ﬁgﬁ%%%ilg??d%%I;\AIIDTE'\DAEM%I%QBRS\?\g\J/II\IIEDII\E\UBWIFDEN
RE-INSTALL THIS PIECE ONTO THE BIKE, INSTALL SUPPORT AUX LES DIMENSIONS PRCISEES EN PHOTO:; DINGEWIESEN:
4. INSTALL MONORACK ARMS ITEM 1] 4. MONTER LES SUPPORTS N°1 COMME INDIQUE EN PHOTO | [ 4. MONTIEREN SIE DIE HALTERUNG NR. 1 WIE IM BILD E GEZEIGT,

PHOTO F: POUR LE MONTAGE D'UN TOP-CASE MONOKEY,
FAIRE LE MONTAGE ILLUSTRE EN PHOTO G; POUR LE
MONTAGE D'UN TOP-CASE MONOLOCK PRENDRE LA
PLATIN/E ET LE KIT DE MONTAGE INCLUS A L'INTERIEUR DU
TOP-CASE;

5. MONTIEREN SIE DIE PLATTE éNICHT ENTHALTEN) WIE IM BILD
F GEZEIGT: WENN SIE EINEN MONOKEY KOFFER

MONTIEREN FOLGEN SIE BITTE DEN HINWEISEN AUF DEM
BILD; WENN SIE EINEN MONOLOCK KOFFER MONTIEREN,
VERWENDEN SIE DIE PLATTE UND DAS MONTAGEKIT, DAS
MIT DEM KOFFER MITGELIEFERT WIRD;

ZULETZT UANBERPRUANFEN SIE DASS ALLE SCHRAUBEN

RDEN (SCHRAUBEN Mé6=9,6NM -

6. MAKE SURE THAT AL THE NUTS AND BOLTS ARE TIGHTENED | " FESTGEZOGEN WU 2
APPROPRIATELY (BOITS M6=5.6NM - BOITS MB=23NM). | | BEYOUTES 1ES VIS VIS M-0,aNm - VIS MB-23Nm &1 - | |  SCHRAUBEN M23NiM) SOWIE DASS DIE
7. INSURE THAT THE ANTITHEFT CAP AND RUBBER BUMPERS | [ DETOUTES LES VIS (VIS ME=0, 6Nm — VIS M8=28Nm) E1 | | BIEBSTAHLSTOANPSEL UND DIE GUMMISTOANPSEL (NICHT
ARE CORRECTLY INSTALLED IN THE PLATE [ALL PIECES NOTED (ERIFIER QUIE IF BOUCHON ANTIVOL ET IES CAOUTCHOLC ENTHALTEN) AUF DER PLATTE (NICHT ENTHALTEN) KORREKT
\__IN LINE 7 ARE NOT INCLUDED IN THE FZ KIT). ) \_INON INCLUS) SOIENT ) {__ MONTIERT WURDEN. )
INSTRUCCIONES DE MONTAJE h
1. DESARMAR EL PLASTICO BATICOLA INDICADO EN LA FOTOGRAFIA A:
2. MONTAR LOS SOPORTES N° 2 SEGUN SE INDICA EN LA FOTOGRAFIA B:
3. MONTAR ELSOPORTE N° 3 SEGUNI'SE INDICA EN TA FOTOGRAFIA ¢ ANTES DE COLOCAR EL SOPORTE ES NECESARIO VOLVER A MONTAR
EL PLASTICO BATICOLA MODIFICADO SEGUN! SE INDICA EN LA IMAGEN D: DEPENDIENDG DE 1OS INSTRUMENTOS A DISPOSICION SE PUEDEN
EFECTUAR TANTO) ROTURAS (INEAS CONTINUAS] COMO ORFICICS (INEAS PUNTEADAS], EN AMBOS CASOS EFECTUAR ERIPRIMER [UGAR
UN DESFONDE DE DIMENSIONES, REDUCIDAS, VERIFICAR SU POSICION EXACTA EN TA MOTOCICLETA Y LUEGO PROCEDER HASTA AICANZAR
[AS MEDIDAS INDICADAS EN| LA FOTOGRAFIA; ,
4. MONTAR EL SOPORTE N T SEGUN'SE INDICA EN LA FOTOGRAFIAE,
57 MONTAR [A PIANCHA [NO INCIUIDA) SEGUN SE INDICA EN LA FOTOGRAFIA F; SI SE COLOCA UN MALETIN MONOKEY CUMPLIR CON LO
INDICADO ENLA FOTOGRAFIA; ST SE COLOCA UN MALETIN MONOLOCK UTILIZAR LA PLANCHA Y ELKIT DE MONTAJE CONTENIDOS EN £L
6. COMPIETAR EL MONTAIE VERIFICANDO GUE TODOS LOS TORNILOS ESTEN BIEN AJUSTADOS [TORNILIOS M6=9,6Nm — TORNIILOS M3-23Nm)
Y QUE LA TAPA ANTIRROBO Y LOS PEQUENOS ANILLOS DE GOMA (NO INCLUIDOS) ESTEN CORRECTARMENTE UBICADOS EN LA PLANCHA |
Q (NO INCLUIDA). ) © Copyright 31108ARRev03, 4/4J




